Laura Bowman

From: official information

Sent: Friday, 28 January 2022 12:22 pm
To:

Cc: official information

Subject: Final Response: LGOIMA 21415 —_ - Ward Street

Interim Project

Kia Ora,
| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Request (1)
Actual cost for the original implementation of the road changes

Response (1)

On 17 August 2021, a report about Ward Street was presented to the Infrastructure Operations Committee. The
Ward Street report is Item 9 (page 48) of the Infrastructure Operations Committee Meeting Agenda. Financial
details of the Ward Street Innovating Streets project can be found under the ‘Financial Considerations’ section of the
report starting on page 52.

Request (2)
Actual cost of the consultation process for the original layout

Response (2)

The innovating Streets for people project was managed as one project for both Ward Street and Rostrevor Street
that had ongoing consultation throughout the trial period. The cost for communication, co-design, and community
engagement for the project to the end of July 2021 was $227,000, of which $202,000 was funded by Waka Kotahi NZ
Transport.

Request (3)
Actual cost of the re-consultation process that has led to the new layout

Response (3)

The costs associated with the consultation process for the interim Ward Street project have not been finalised at
this present time. We are therefore refusing your request as per S 17(e) of LGOIMA — this information does not
exist.

Request (4)
Projected costs for the new layout

Response (4)

The 17 August 2021 Infrastructure Operations Committee Meeting presented the estimated costs of all options.
Following a final safety review, the interim design and construction costs for Ward Street are being finalised and are
not yet confirmed. The current projected cost is $360,000.

Request (5)
Final layout plan

Response (5)
Please see the recent Ward Street road interim works layout plan below.



You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how

to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From:
Sent: Monday, 20 December 2021 9:41 am

To: Andrea Timings <Andrea.Timings@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Ward Street Interim Project

Hi Andrea,

Can you email me a copy of the final layout plan and the following costings please
1. Actual cost for the original implementation of the road changes
2. Actual cost of the consultation process for the original layout
3. Actual cost of the re-consultation process that has led to the new layout
4. Projected costs for the new layout

Regards

aikato Chamber of Commerce
Business Floor, Wintec House, Corner Nisbet and Anglesea Streets, Hamilton 3204
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